

## **Olin Alumni Council CHARTER**

Revision as of 8/16/19

Purpose

The Olin Alumni Council (OAC) serves as the organizing body for Olin's Alumni Association, which is open to all students who have been enrolled in a full-time degree program and completed at least seven semesters at Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering. The OAC fosters a spirit of association and fellowship among members and helps advance the mission of the College through its activities.

**Membership** The OAC is composed of two co-leaders of each area: lifelong learning; events; volunteerism; and philanthropy and communication. Alumni can self-nominate to co-lead an area. As co-leaders resign or conclude their one-year term, the other coleader assists the Advancement team in recruiting as needed. OAC terms begin on July 1 and end on June 30, based on Olin's fiscal year timing.

Meeting

The OAC will meet virtually as overlap of leadership occurs (i.e. lifelong learning seeking recruitment at alumni weekend, via events co-leaders). It is expected that OAC members will rely on email, phone, or virtual meetings as needed with the Advancement team.

**Functionality** The OAC is focused on four categories of alumni engagement: lifelong learning; events; volunteerism; and philanthropy & communication.